Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.	10/29/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Qimonda AG	
Street Address:	Gustav-Heinemann-Ring 212	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81739	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5790331
Patent Number:	6084535
Patent Number:	5809081

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)678-1899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +49 89 60088 3941

Email: qimonda.patent-administration@qimonda.com

Correspondent Name: Qimonda AG
Address Line 1: Bibergerstrasse 93
Address Line 2: MUC U/D-1.21

Address Line 4: Unterhaching, GERMANY 82008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2006V50430

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl Kolbinger

Total Attachments: 3

source=Document (2)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021876 FRAME: 0212

500712459

5790

CH \$120

source=Document (2)#page2.tif source=Document (2)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021876 FRAME: 0213

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment Agreement ("Assignment"), dated November 3, 2008, is made by Zarlink Semiconductor (U.S.) Inc., 15822 Bernardo Centre Dr., Suite B, San Diego, CA, 92127, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), to Qimonda AG, Gustav-Heinemann-Ring 212, 81739 München, Federal Republic of Germany, ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

- A. Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Contract with effect June 24, 2008, (the "Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has previously assigned to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patents").

#### **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the Agreement and the covenants and agreements in this Assignment, Assignor hereby confirms as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has, on June 24, 2008, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, sold, transferred and assigned to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignor	:	
ZARLIN	K SEMICONDUC	TOR (U.S.) Inc
Ву:	Jan	
Name: _	Donald McIntyre	**************************************
Title:	Vice President	

October 29, 2008

# EXHIBIT A TO CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

United States Patent 5,790,331

United States Patent 6,084,535

United States Patent 5,809,081

October 29, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021876 FRAME: 0215

# Acknowledgment by Notary Public

On this 3rd day of November 2008, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Donald McIntyre proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Seal:

**RECORDED: 11/24/2008** 

Signature

Name: Renato Pontello-Concina, Notary Public in

and for the Province of Ontario, Canada

October 29, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021876 FRAME: 0216